
Editions included : 1991 - 1997, 2000 - 2002, 2005 - 2011, 2023 - 2025  (20 tournaments)          Mermaid/Wessex Open 1989 - 2006, Portsmouth Open 2007 - 2011,  West Sussex Open 2023 - 2025
Editions not included : 1989 - 1990 (Not Available)

Pos Player County APP P W L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
1 Kevin Tunstall Sussex 19 95 83 12 87.4% 1,777,390 9,355 7 9 11 14
2 Keith Sheard Oxon 16 57 44 13 77.2% 1,065,950 9,350 3 5 6 7 1
3 Mark James Sussex 19 57 39 18 68.4% 714,650 6,269 1 2 3 5 1
4 Paul Sainsbury Kent 13 46 33 13 71.7% 743,590 8,083 1 2 7 1
5 Dennis Atkins Oxon 14 44 31 13 70.5% 602,370 6,845 1 1 3 6
6 Geoff Jukes Surrey 12 39 27 12 69.2% 536,470 6,878 3 5 1
7 Les Green Kent 7 32 26 6 81.3% 547,810 8,560 1 2 3 4
8 Pete Farrelly Northants 14 37 24 13 64.9% 494,250 6,679 1 1 1 2
9 Tony Woolvin Hants 16 40 24 16 60.0% 532,680 6,659 1 1 3 1

10 Tony Walsh Berks 9 32 23 9 71.9% 466,490 7,289 1 2 2
11 Nigel Senior Sussex 12 32 21 11 65.6% 423,690 6,620 1 2 2 2
12 Dave France Sussex 9 29 20 9 69.0% 322,710 5,564 1 2
13 Ray Sturgess Oxon 11 30 19 11 63.3% 292,490 4,875 1 1 1
14 Mark Brewster Kent 6 24 18 6 75.0% 403,750 8,411 3 3
15 Mark Turner Berks 11 29 18 11 62.1% 384,320 6,626 1 1 3 2
16 Gareth Lloyd Sussex 6 22 17 5 77.3% 359,290 8,166 1 1 2 2 1
17 Chris Saville Kent 11 28 17 11 60.7% 284,430 5,079 1 3 1
18 Barry Radford Hants 17 34 17 17 50.0% 360,920 5,308 2 1
19 Leon Beer Oxon 5 20 16 4 80.0% 291,520 7,288 1 1 2 2
20 Gary Johnson Oxon 9 24 16 8 66.7% 326,290 6,798 1 1 1 2
21 Steven Sheard Oxon 11 27 16 11 59.3% 368,020 6,815 1
22 Curt Driver Kent 6 21 15 6 71.4% 284,890 6,783 1 2 3
23 Ian Lelliott Sussex 6 21 15 6 71.4% 281,940 6,713 1 1 2
24 Ernie Jordan Bucks 8 22 14 8 63.6% 253,950 5,772 2
25 Paul Wing Hants 12 26 14 12 53.8% 259,750 4,995 1 2
26 Chris Newson Hants 14 28 14 14 50.0% 214,660 3,833 1 2 2
27 Dennis Claydon Berks 15 29 14 15 48.3% 292,850 5,049
28 John Burrows Bucks 4 16 13 3 81.3% 382,750 11,961 1 1 2 2
29 Dave Ingram Sussex 7 20 13 7 65.0% 220,530 5,513 1 1 1
30 Mark Trafford Oxon 8 21 13 8 61.9% 238,590 5,681 1 2 2
31 Gerry Fitzjohn Kent 8 21 13 8 61.9% 199,080 4,740 1 2
32 Tony Martin Oxon 9 22 13 9 59.1% 283,510 6,443 1 1 1
33 Phil Hawkins Berks 9 22 13 9 59.1% 261,090 5,934 1 1
34 Steve Mariner Sussex 7 19 12 7 63.2% 320,780 8,442 1 1 2
35 Dave Alder Berks 7 19 12 7 63.2% 182,630 4,806 2
36 Richard Wooton Sussex 6 17 11 6 64.7% 190,320 5,598 3
37 Pete Sainsbury Kent 8 19 11 8 57.9% 185,000 4,868
38 Tony Webster Hants 10 21 11 10 52.4% 195,160 4,647 1 1
39 Brian Daniels Hants 13 24 11 13 45.8% 235,400 4,904 1
40 Chris Reeves Sussex 4 14 10 4 71.4% 215,280 7,689 1
41 Barry Holt Sussex 7 17 10 7 58.8% 202,000 5,941 2
42 Alan Chaloner Berks 11 21 10 11 47.6% 222,360 5,294
43 Jim Millward Sussex 5 14 9 5 64.3% 185,290 6,618 1
44 Gary Powell Surrey 6 15 9 6 60.0% 155,620 5,187 1 1
45 Richard Plaw Surrey 4 12 8 4 66.7% 86,210 3,592 1
46 Alan Shaw Hants 5 13 8 5 61.5% 154,140 5,928 2
47 Mal Spier Sussex 5 13 8 5 61.5% 120,490 4,634 2
48 Bob Hall Sussex 6 14 8 6 57.1% 139,150 4,970 1
49 Martin Leach Sussex 6 14 8 6 57.1% 130,230 4,651
50 Alan Messer Sussex 8 16 8 8 50.0% 134,680 4,209 1
51 Mike Messenbird Hants 9 17 8 9 47.1% 107,740 3,169 1 1
52 Pauline Withey Oxon 15 23 8 15 34.8% 180,990 3,935 1
53 Kevin Charlton Sussex 2 9 7 2 77.8% 118,070 6,559 1 1 1
54 Dave Jones Surrey 3 10 7 3 70.0% 128,190 6,410 1
55 Tony Ewen Oxon 3 10 7 3 70.0% 94,810 4,741 1
56 Bill Trinder Berks 4 11 7 4 63.6% 93,610 4,255 1
57 Chris Tupper Sussex 5 12 7 5 58.3% 175,500 7,313 1 1
58 Chris Gregory Hants 7 14 7 7 50.0% 113,770 4,063
59 Mrs Chris Newson Hants 9 16 7 9 43.8% 133,880 4,184 2
59 Michael Wilson Surrey 2 7 6 1 85.7% 101,300 7,236 1 1 1 1
60 Jon Bamsey Oxon 2 8 6 2 75.0% 107,470 6,717 1 1
61 Max Dick Oxon 2 8 6 2 75.0% 97,390 6,087 1 1
62 Mick Lingham Kent 3 9 6 3 66.7% 138,530 7,696
63 Martin Cole Sussex 3 9 6 3 66.7% 138,500 7,694 1 2
64 Joe Oakley Sussex 3 9 6 3 66.7% 117,080 6,504 1
65 Colin Southouse Sussex 3 9 6 3 66.7% 75,260 4,181
66 Terry Cook Oxon 3 9 6 3 66.7% 69,570 3,865 1
67 Mark Sawyer Berks 4 10 6 4 60.0% 140,090 7,005 1 2
68 Rick Cunningham Sussex 4 10 6 4 60.0% 83,110 4,156 1 1
69 Janet Burns Berks 4 10 6 4 60.0% 60,500 3,025 1
70 Phil Collins Oxon 5 11 6 5 54.5% 145,810 6,628 1 1 1
71 Geoff Pitt Berks 5 11 6 5 54.5% 130,990 5,954 1
72 Martin Smith Sussex 5 11 6 5 54.5% 95,900 4,359 1 1
73 Bill Kerr Sussex 6 12 6 6 50.0% 97,390 4,058
74 Stuart Penney Hants 6 12 6 6 50.0% 88,320 3,680
75 Fred Large Hants 7 13 6 7 46.2% 80,180 3,084
76 Myra Hawkins Berks 9 15 6 9 40.0% 105,870 3,529
77 Dick House Hants 10 16 6 10 37.5% 63,690 1,990
78 Steve Searle Hants 2 7 5 2 71.4% 122,990 8,785 1 1

West Sussex Open all time stats



Pos Player County APP P W L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
79 Pete Lee Oxon 3 8 5 3 62.5% 125,270 7,829 1
80 Chris Cox Sussex 3 8 5 3 62.5% 102,990 6,437 1 1
81 Bernie McCluskey Berks 3 8 5 3 62.5% 101,570 6,348 1
82 Glenn Chubb Sussex 3 8 5 3 62.5% 80,210 5,013 1 1
83 Alan Donovan Bucks 4 9 5 4 55.6% 146,560 8,142 1
84 Lorin Clough Northants 4 9 5 4 55.6% 102,060 5,670 1
85 Ricky Dewdney Sussex 4 9 5 4 55.6% 97,710 5,428 1 1
86 John Jones Hants 4 9 5 4 55.6% 93,130 5,174
87 Dave Constable Surrey 5 10 5 5 50.0% 104,550 5,228
88 Tony Cross Surrey 5 10 5 5 50.0% 93,970 4,699
89 Paul Lovegrove Oxon 5 10 5 5 50.0% 74,780 3,739
90 Gina Sherratt Sussex 5 10 5 5 50.0% 64,850 3,243
91 Jane Wood Oxon 6 11 5 6 45.5% 74,490 3,386
92 Clive Thompson Surrey 7 12 5 7 41.7% 84,230 3,510
93 Ian Moss Oxon 7 12 5 7 41.7% 82,860 3,453 1
94 Tony Lewis Sussex 7 12 5 7 41.7% 70,210 2,925
95 Tony Jenner Sussex 8 13 5 8 38.5% 99,990 3,846
96 Lee Radford Hants 8 13 5 8 38.5% 63,570 2,445
97 Eric Hill Bucks 13 18 5 13 27.8% 128,250 3,563
98 Gordon Spencer Oxon 2 6 4 2 66.7% 68,980 5,748
99 Alan Stillwell Hants 2 6 4 2 66.7% 65,620 5,468 1

100 Trevor Fitzwilliam Sussex 2 6 4 2 66.7% 33,830 2,819 1
101 Matt Jones Bucks 3 7 4 3 57.1% 96,770 6,912 1 1 1
102 Simon Tinto Surrey 3 7 4 3 57.1% 89,310 6,379
103 Greg Hughan Surrey 3 7 4 3 57.1% 73,550 5,254
104 John Slee Sussex 4 8 4 4 50.0% 99,990 6,249
105 Mike Jones Oxon 4 8 4 4 50.0% 73,010 4,563
106 Brian Dawkins Berks 4 8 4 4 50.0% 58,660 3,666
107 Ian Goulding Sussex 5 9 4 5 44.4% 89,790 4,988 1
108 Mick Freeman Sussex 5 9 4 5 44.4% 64,760 3,598 1
109 Sue Mariner Sussex 5 9 4 5 44.4% 63,040 3,502
110 John Haddon Hants 5 9 4 5 44.4% 47,060 2,614
111 Jack Lockyer Hants 7 10 4 6 40.0% 76,540 3,827
112 Paul Wood Oxon 6 10 4 6 40.0% 67,540 3,377
113 Harry Mortimore Hants 6 10 4 6 40.0% 61,210 3,061
114 Richard Hockey Hants 8 12 4 8 33.3% 53,480 2,228
115 Joyce Mannell Hants 10 14 4 10 28.6% 80,450 2,873
116 Graham Crosbie Hants 11 15 4 11 26.7% 67,670 2,256
117 Bill Messenbird Hants 11 15 4 11 26.7% 54,410 1,814
118 Sue Atkins Hants 14 18 4 14 22.2% 97,560 2,710
119 Paul Yeo Berks 1 4 3 1 75.0% 59,780 7,473
120 Gary Trussler Berks 1 4 3 1 75.0% 49,060 6,133
121 Steve Biggs Northants 1 4 3 1 75.0% 45,800 5,725 1
122 Alan Duffell Sussex 1 4 3 1 75.0% 45,540 5,693
123 Bryan Lansdell Berks 1 4 3 1 75.0% 41,430 5,179 1
124 Damian Coates Northants 2 5 3 2 60.0% 69,660 6,966 1
125 Ian Moquet Oxon 2 5 3 2 60.0% 59,970 5,997
126 Stuart Carruthers Sussex 2 5 3 2 60.0% 56,820 5,682 1
127 Stuart Giles Oxon 2 5 3 2 60.0% 53,250 5,325
128 Richard Jeffrey Sussex 2 5 3 2 60.0% 36,730 3,673
129 Janie Macoy Kent 2 5 3 2 60.0% 35,530 3,553
130 Barry Timson Sussex 2 5 3 2 60.0% 35,460 3,546
131 Matt Knight Sussex 3 6 3 3 50.0% 57,910 4,826 1
132 Jim Greensted Sussex 3 6 3 3 50.0% 57,850 4,821
133 James Whittle Sussex 3 6 3 3 50.0% 32,640 2,720 1
134 Andy Dobson Hants 3 6 3 3 50.0% 30,750 2,563
135 Graham Scourfield Hants 4 7 3 4 42.9% 79,440 5,674
136 Pete Phillips Oxon 4 7 3 4 42.9% 68,840 4,917
137 Michael Mannell Hants 4 7 3 4 42.9% 66,140 4,724
138 Mark Woods Kent 4 7 3 4 42.9% 49,670 3,548
139 Pete O'Brien Sussex 4 7 3 4 42.9% 43,470 3,105
140 Jenny Edwards Sussex 4 7 3 4 42.9% 22,610 1,615
141 Jon Scoones Oxon 5 8 3 5 37.5% 62,540 3,909
142 Reg Mannell Hants 5 8 3 5 37.5% 60,420 3,776
143 Kevin Hall Sussex 5 8 3 5 37.5% 58,210 3,638
144 Alan Peters Hants 5 8 3 5 37.5% 45,750 2,859
145 Pete Edwards Sussex 5 8 3 5 37.5% 35,320 2,208
146 Paul Butcher Oxon 5 8 3 5 37.5% 30,830 1,927
147 Steve Huntley Oxon 6 9 3 6 33.3% 70,590 3,922
148 Wayne Steere Hants 7 10 3 7 30.0% 54,060 2,703
149 Ann Green Kent 7 10 3 7 30.0% 38,920 1,946
150 Dave Rowley Hants 11 14 3 11 21.4% 87,960 3,141
151 Dave Tallack Hants 11 14 3 11 21.4% 50,620 1,808
152 John Fullager Kent 1 3 2 1 66.7% 54,650 9,108
153 Keith Lewendon Berks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 43,380 7,230
154 Barry O'Brien Oxon 1 3 2 1 66.7% 41,260 6,877
155 Merv Yearwood Bucks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 39,400 6,567
156 Mick Hubbard Kent 1 3 2 1 66.7% 34,730 5,788
157 Sue Redmond Berks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 25,930 4,322
158 Steve Aylmore Sussex 1 3 2 1 66.7% 24,680 4,113
159 Barry Toner Hants 1 3 2 1 66.7% 24,000 4,000
160 Penny Burch Berks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 21,240 3,540



Pos Player County APP P W L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
161 Dani Relf Surrey 1 3 2 1 66.7% 19,140 3,190
162 Dave Bartlett Oxon 1 3 2 1 66.7% 18,400 3,067
163 Maxi McDonnell Oxon 1 3 2 1 66.7% 16,660 2,777
164 John Miller Bucks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 16,500 2,750
165 Ron Britton Berks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 16,280 2,713
166 Ros Appleby Sussex 1 3 2 1 66.7% 8,600 1,433
167 Simon Degray Kent 2 4 2 2 50.0% 63,840 7,980
168 Shaun Redmond Berks 2 4 2 2 50.0% 61,700 7,713
169 Kent Murray Bucks 2 4 2 2 50.0% 59,910 7,489
170 Simon Coleman Northants 2 4 2 2 50.0% 55,480 6,935
171 Mick Green Sussex 2 4 2 2 50.0% 52,060 6,508
172 Pete Welch Oxon 2 4 2 2 50.0% 50,900 6,363
173 Chris Barker Hants 2 4 2 2 50.0% 42,780 5,348
174 Kevin Godfrey Oxon 2 4 2 2 50.0% 37,370 4,671
175 Dave Gray Surrey 2 4 2 2 50.0% 36,040 4,505
176 Keith Wilkinson Surrey 2 4 2 2 50.0% 28,960 3,620
177 Dick Dewdney Sussex 2 4 2 2 50.0% 28,800 3,600
178 Alan Brackenridge Sussex 2 4 2 2 50.0% 26,380 3,298
179 Neale Chamberlain Kent 2 4 2 2 50.0% 20,700 2,588
180 Keith Austen Sussex 2 4 2 2 50.0% 19,760 2,470
181 Matthew Jones Sussex 2 4 2 2 50.0% 19,730 2,466
182 Fran Unwin Hants 2 4 2 2 50.0% 18,580 2,323
183 Bill Houlton Jersey 2 4 2 2 50.0% 16,690 2,086
184 Mark Allfrey Hants 2 4 2 2 50.0% 15,250 1,906
185 Thomas Ellis-Rees Oxon 2 4 2 2 50.0% 13,910 1,739
186 Kyle Ingram Bucks 3 5 2 3 40.0% 40,290 4,029
187 Phil Osborne Sussex 3 5 2 3 40.0% 38,430 3,843 1
188 Andy Sedgwick Bucks 3 5 2 3 40.0% 30,260 3,026
189 Cathy Sedgwick Bucks 3 5 2 3 40.0% 26,110 2,611
190 Mark Goodyear Hants 3 5 2 3 40.0% 23,090 2,309
191 Sheila O'Brien Sussex 4 6 2 4 33.3% 52,250 4,354
192 Paul Lawson Oxon 4 6 2 4 33.3% 36,340 3,028
193 Dawn Jordan Bucks 4 6 2 4 33.3% 33,900 2,825
194 Syl Murphy Bucks 4 6 2 4 33.3% 33,180 2,765
195 Sean Stratford Oxon 4 6 2 4 33.3% 32,760 2,730
196 Jimmy Clow Hants 4 6 2 4 33.3% 26,090 2,174
197 Peter Soanes Oxon 4 6 2 4 33.3% 22,310 1,859
198 Sandra Hall Sussex 4 6 2 4 33.3% 21,140 1,762
199 Colleen Park Sussex 4 6 2 4 33.3% 19,850 1,654
200 Roger Chilton Hants 5 7 2 5 28.6% 65,590 4,685
201 Michelle Baden Sussex 5 7 2 5 28.6% 26,650 1,904
202 Richard Corbould Kent 5 7 2 5 28.6% 26,630 1,902
203 Stewart Chant Sussex 6 8 2 6 25.0% 42,730 2,671
204 Len Harton Hants 7 9 2 7 22.2% 47,200 2,622
205 John Cole Hants 7 9 2 7 22.2% 44,920 2,496
206 Diana Welburn Kent 8 10 2 8 20.0% 48,220 2,411
207 Terry Race Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 47,670 11,918
208 Keith Salt Hants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 29,900 7,475
209 Paul Brice Northants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 28,850 7,213
210 Andy Harcourt Kent 1 2 1 1 50.0% 27,270 6,818
211 Wolfie Storch Oxon 1 2 1 1 50.0% 26,250 6,563
212 Ray Hussey Bucks 1 2 1 1 50.0% 23,750 5,938
213 Mark Fraser Surrey 1 2 1 1 50.0% 21,370 5,343
214 Dave Reeves Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 20,170 5,043
215 Mick Nichol Kent 1 2 1 1 50.0% 19,870 4,968
216 Brian Martin Oxon 1 2 1 1 50.0% 19,070 4,768
217 Graham Oxlade Bucks 1 2 1 1 50.0% 18,510 4,628
218 Vince Watts Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 18,210 4,553
219 Neil Mackmin Northants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 17,350 4,338
220 Corrin Garrard Hants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 16,240 4,060
221 Pete Witney Oxon 1 2 1 1 50.0% 16,130 4,033
222 Bob Whitehouse Oxon 1 2 1 1 50.0% 16,110 4,028
223 Colin Norman Surrey 1 2 1 1 50.0% 16,040 4,010
224 Mick Wright Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 15,740 3,935
225 Martin May Bucks 1 2 1 1 50.0% 15,470 3,868
226 Paul Olver Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 15,070 3,768
227 M Priestley Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 13,250 3,313
228 Jason Wadsworth Surrey 1 2 1 1 50.0% 12,990 3,248
229 Mark George Cambs 1 2 1 1 50.0% 12,360 3,090
230 Bob Colliss Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 12,080 3,020
231 Adam Cox Berks 1 2 1 1 50.0% 11,640 2,910
232 Josie Pitt Surrey 1 2 1 1 50.0% 11,290 2,823
233 Gareth Cornford Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 9,900 2,475
234 Arthur McIntyre Oxon 1 2 1 1 50.0% 9,810 2,453
235 Johnny George Northants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 9,460 2,365
236 Barry Davis Hants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 8,770 2,193
237 Sid Ponting Oxon 1 2 1 1 50.0% 8,750 2,188
238 Chris Iagoe Oxon 1 2 1 1 50.0% 7,760 1,940
239 Heather Millward Surrey 1 2 1 1 50.0% 7,530 1,883
240 Adam Bateup Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 6,970 1,743
241 Brian Jones Bucks 1 2 1 1 50.0% 6,650 1,663
242 Adam Stocker Berks 1 2 1 1 50.0% 5,750 1,438



Pos Player County APP P W L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
243 Neil Higgins Sussex 2 3 1 2 33.3% 34,510 5,752
244 Roger Taylor Sussex 2 3 1 2 33.3% 28,590 4,765
245 Paul Barnett Sussex 2 3 1 2 33.3% 26,410 4,402
246 Andy Hobson Hants 2 3 1 2 33.3% 22,330 3,722
247 Colin Martin Oxon 2 3 1 2 33.3% 21,170 3,528
248 Jack Panting Kent 2 3 1 2 33.3% 21,030 3,505
249 Chris Wing Hants 2 3 1 2 33.3% 20,220 3,370
250 Clair Shaw Bucks 2 3 1 2 33.3% 18,610 3,102
251 Pete Hickman Sussex 2 3 1 2 33.3% 17,450 2,908
252 Martin Russell Kent 2 3 1 2 33.3% 16,680 2,780
253 Paul Reece Surrey 2 3 1 2 33.3% 15,950 2,658
254 Tony Steere Hants 2 3 1 2 33.3% 15,690 2,615
255 Colin Winstone Oxon 2 3 1 2 33.3% 15,500 2,583
256 John Smith Bucks 2 3 1 2 33.3% 14,910 2,485
257 George Carey Kent 2 3 1 2 33.3% 14,590 2,432
258 Chris Bateman Oxon 2 3 1 2 33.3% 13,460 2,243
259 Gill Saville Kent 2 3 1 2 33.3% 11,730 1,955
260 Sandy Hoyle Hants 2 3 1 2 33.3% 9,580 1,597
261 Pat O'Shea Hants 2 3 1 2 33.3% 8,470 1,412
262 Chris Grimmett Kent 3 4 1 3 25.0% 47,600 5,950
263 Daniel Wheal Sussex 3 4 1 3 25.0% 38,720 4,840
264 Maurice Izzard Bucks 3 4 1 3 25.0% 30,920 3,865
265 Bob Wing Hants 3 4 1 3 25.0% 29,030 3,629
266 Colin Robbins Surrey 3 4 1 3 25.0% 27,540 3,443
267 Jean Brackenridge Sussex 3 4 1 3 25.0% 26,800 3,350
268 Ian Cross Sussex 3 4 1 3 25.0% 24,510 3,064
269 Simon Ellam Oxon 3 4 1 3 25.0% 24,220 3,028
270 Bryan Stevens Kent 3 4 1 3 25.0% 20,520 2,565
271 Ian Gordon Oxon 3 4 1 3 25.0% 19,770 2,471
272 Gordon Lowden Hants 3 4 1 3 25.0% 15,610 1,951
273 Melissa Beach Sussex 3 4 1 3 25.0% 15,330 1,916
274 Caroline Jones Surrey 3 4 1 3 25.0% 12,870 1,609
275 Charlie Cooper Sussex 4 5 1 4 20.0% 28,980 2,898
276 Vinny Mitchell Kent 4 5 1 4 20.0% 27,110 2,711
277 Danny Whitcher Hants 4 5 1 4 20.0% 25,570 2,557
278 Pauline Gregory Hants 4 5 1 4 20.0% 14,020 1,402
279 Dave Barnes (Eyn) Oxon 5 6 1 5 16.7% 22,040 1,837
280 Dave Pratt Sussex 6 7 1 6 14.3% 27,580 1,970
281 John Cornish Hants 7 8 1 7 12.5% 39,040 2,440
282 Di Thorpe Hants 7 8 1 7 12.5% 32,960 2,060
283 Daniel Woolvin Hants 7 8 1 7 12.5% 29,840 1,865
284 Charlie Gildersleve Bucks 8 9 1 8 11.1% 34,390 1,911
285 Mick Burgess Bucks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 12,930 6,465
286 Viv Wright Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 9,360 4,680
287 Dave Mitchell Berks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 8,750 4,375
288 Dave Hampton Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 8,700 4,350 1
289 Lauren Beales Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 8,110 4,055
290 Tony Smith Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 7,970 3,985
291 Jason Neal Northants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 7,360 3,680
292 Brian Coomber Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 7,270 3,635
293 Andy Relf Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 7,130 3,565
294 John Burch Northants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 6,420 3,210
295 Jason Clough Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 6,410 3,205
296 Norman Wilkinson Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 6,200 3,100
297 Colin Green Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 6,040 3,020
298 Jenny Parsons Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,940 2,970
299 Bob Tate Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,920 2,960
300 Richard Spurrier Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,870 2,935
301 Russell Milford Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,800 2,900
302 Pete Steadman Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,790 2,895
303 Ted Waters Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,680 2,840
304 Sean Lee Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,530 2,765
305 Chris Kirby Berks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,460 2,730
306 Derek Payne Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,300 2,650
307 Aaron Hill Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,290 2,645
308 Richard Webb Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,290 2,645
309 Harry Carey Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,200 2,600
310 Jim Balchin Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,040 2,520
311 Ian Dowding Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,990 2,495
312 Steve Hawkes Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,960 2,480
313 Paul Beaver Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,960 2,480
314 Tim Carter Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,920 2,460
315 Adrian Jeffrey Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,850 2,425
316 Mel Jackson Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,830 2,415
317 Dave Place Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,640 2,320
318 Alan Huntley Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,550 2,275
319 Carol Hiatt Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,480 2,240
320 Maria Hearne Bucks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,450 2,225
321 Tony Hearne Bucks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,160 2,080
322 Art Collins Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,160 2,080
323 Marilyn Izzard Bucks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,070 2,035
324 John Keen Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,890 1,945



Pos Player County APP P W L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
325 Sonia McIntyre Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,880 1,940
326 Alison Norman Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,830 1,915
327 Gerry Peckham Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,830 1,915
328 Trevor Appleby Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,810 1,905
329 Steph Pearce Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,750 1,875
330 Steve Minihane Berks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,660 1,830
331 Kevin Pringle Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,500 1,750
332 Terry Isard Bucks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,480 1,740
333 Nikki Bateup Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,470 1,735
334 Don Cook Bucks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,400 1,700
335 Dave Evans Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,350 1,675
336 Jacqui Fitzwilliam Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,340 1,670
337 Jack Baden Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,310 1,655
338 Danny Poling Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,310 1,655
339 Dave Butt Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,300 1,650
340 Andy Lobley Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,290 1,645
341 Mike Tiley Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,290 1,645
342 Warren Holland Berks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,280 1,640
343 Haydn Ingram Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,220 1,610
344 Jackie Walker Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,090 1,545
345 Martin Donovan Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,060 1,530
346 Dee House Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,050 1,525
347 Martin Crowhurst Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,990 1,495
348 Pete Mansfield Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,920 1,460
349 Bez Rowley Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,880 1,440
350 Kat Cowan Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,750 1,375
351 Joe Elleson Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,730 1,365
352 Jason Cook Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,710 1,355
353 Paul Moyes-Robb Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,700 1,350
354 Bella Stoner Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,690 1,345
355 Ricky Udy Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,660 1,330
356 Marion Sewell Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,610 1,305
357 Ashley Harrison Guernsey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,590 1,295
358 John Lowe Berks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,500 1,250
359 Kady Claydon Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,400 1,200
360 Anne-Marie Woolvin Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,330 1,165
361 Alan Rowley Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,060 1,030
362 Max Burt Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,910 955
363 Dave Gunnings Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,860 930
364 Brian Harrison Bucks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,830 915
365 Emma Mackmin Northants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,810 905
366 Andrea Yearwood Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,800 900
367 Pete Harvey Bucks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,770 885
368 Tim Cole Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,750 875
369 Lyn Penney Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,750 875
370 Kim Hurley Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,720 860
371 Lisa-Kim Woolvin Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,680 840
372 Amanda Milford Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,590 795
373 Lyn Andrews Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,530 765
374 Ian Young Berks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,530 765
375 Lynne Moyes-Robb Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,470 735
376 Samantha Field Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,460 730
377 Barry Cook Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,450 725
378 Doug Dawson Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,240 620
379 Malcolm Prescott Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,200 600
380 Malcolm Hubbard Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,080 540
381 Daniel Newson Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 950 475
382 Paul Edwards Bucks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 850 425
383 Marianne French Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 780 390
384 Dave Collins Hants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 710 355
385 Jackie Peckham Kent 1 1 0 1 0.0% 560 280
386 Malcolm Munday Oxon 1 1 0 1 0.0% 400 200
387 Tom Walters Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 350 175
388 Gail Woods Surrey 2 2 0 2 0.0% 24,110 6,028
389 Bob Toye Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 20,180 5,045
390 Roy Clough Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 16,370 4,093
391 Eric Mills Kent 2 2 0 2 0.0% 14,050 3,513
392 Stuart Mepham Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 12,250 3,063
393 Paul Jobbins Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 11,260 2,815
394 Bob Osborne Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 11,050 2,763
395 Dave Tooke Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 10,900 2,725
396 Dino Clarke Bucks 2 2 0 2 0.0% 9,750 2,438
397 Phil McFarland Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 9,590 2,398
398 Geoff Powell Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 8,450 2,113
399 Sami Baden Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 7,670 1,918
400 Lewis Stratford Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 7,470 1,868
401 Nick Hayes Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 7,420 1,855
402 Abbey Balchin Surrey 2 2 0 2 0.0% 7,330 1,833
403 Robert Brooks Kent 2 2 0 2 0.0% 7,000 1,750
404 Jackie Watson Berks 2 2 0 2 0.0% 6,960 1,740
405 Caroline Retfalvi Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 6,560 1,640
406 Jason Akehurst Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 6,430 1,608



Pos Player County APP P W L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
407 Ian Major Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 6,170 1,543
408 Dave Souter Hants 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,880 1,470
409 Keith Hollis Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,830 1,458
410 Bob Allsworth Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,680 1,420
411 Darren Woolvin Hants 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,620 1,405
412 Martin Kemsley Kent 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,560 1,390
413 Ron Woodhouse Hants 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,460 1,365
414 Lin Wing Hants 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,430 1,358
415 Paula Kemsley Kent 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,390 1,348
416 Pete Burton Oxon 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,140 1,285
417 Richard Mihill Hants 2 2 0 2 0.0% 5,130 1,283
418 Laura Cole Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 4,840 1,210
419 Andy Burns Berks 2 2 0 2 0.0% 4,840 1,210
420 Terry Deacon Hants 2 2 0 2 0.0% 4,540 1,135
421 Marion Roberts Hants 2 2 0 2 0.0% 2,780 695
422 Hannah Cole Sussex 2 2 0 2 0.0% 690 173
423 Dave May Kent 3 3 0 3 0.0% 19,380 3,230
424 Hayley Tunstall Sussex 3 3 0 3 0.0% 12,660 2,110
425 Dennis Hudson Bucks 3 3 0 3 0.0% 10,940 1,823
426 Margaret Thompson Surrey 3 3 0 3 0.0% 9,360 1,560
427 Mick Payne Hants 3 3 0 3 0.0% 8,320 1,387
428 Connor Messenbird Hants 3 3 0 3 0.0% 7,900 1,317
429 Sarah McConochie Oxon 3 3 0 3 0.0% 7,650 1,275
430 Jon Gillespie Kent 3 3 0 3 0.0% 7,070 1,178
431 Mick Jones Hants 3 3 0 3 0.0% 4,860 810
432 Pauline Barker Hants 3 3 0 3 0.0% 4,770 795
433 Katie Corbould Kent 3 3 0 3 0.0% 4,700 783
434 Krystal Beck Sussex 3 3 0 3 0.0% 3,520 587
435 Heather Akehurst Sussex 3 3 0 3 0.0% 2,880 480
436 John Gubbs Hants 3 3 0 3 0.0% 2,800 467
437 Andy Haines Bucks 4 4 0 4 0.0% 22,510 2,814
438 Mark Senior Sussex 4 4 0 4 0.0% 18,160 2,270
439 Jed Long Sussex 4 4 0 4 0.0% 15,070 1,884
440 Cliff Slade Bucks 4 4 0 4 0.0% 14,390 1,799
441 Lorraine Hall Sussex 4 4 0 4 0.0% 14,060 1,758
442 Anne Cope Kent 4 4 0 4 0.0% 13,830 1,729
443 Sam Alder Berks 4 4 0 4 0.0% 9,240 1,155
444 Dave Jones Sussex 5 5 0 5 0.0% 21,280 2,128
445 Mary Daniels Hants 5 5 0 5 0.0% 10,070 1,007
446 Jean Claydon Berks 5 5 0 5 0.0% 8,450 845
447 Graham Newson Hants 7 7 0 7 0.0% 29,780 2,127


